Aksaraben 2023
Junior College Freshmen Division

High Team Overall

Butler Community Coll

Coach: Frank

Northern OK College

Coach: Bedwell

Northeastern Oklahoma

Coach: Haynes

Hutchinson Community

Coach: Austin

Connors State

Coach: Lujan

Fort Scott Community

Coach: Vernon

Casper College

Coach: Hales

Seward County Communi

Coach: Milashoski

NJC

Coach: Carlson

(scoring the top 5 per team)

Team Members

Bailee Amstutz
Maddie Dean
Mason Forkner
Coke Paulek
Brody Scroggins

Hunter Petty
Rebekah Mcelrath
Rylee Glazier
Dylan Leed
Colton Tripp

Tyeson Gravenhof
Justin Calhoun
Jason Calhoun
Brighton Lane
Dustee Hollenback

Raymond Beneker IV
Taya Chelmo

Eli Rich

Chancey Hauck
Madie Alldredge

Arden Pittman
Rhys Ludlow
Callie Bennett
Blake Bowman
Kalen Barwick

Olivia Nitschlke
Drew Pederson
Ryleigh Morris
Karli Buggs

Jack Mccullah

Emily Taylor

Stetson Rothlisberger
Kole Jester

Hailey McKenzie
Alaina Barger

Kassidy Fey
Addison Owensby
Jayden Heaton
Sarah Coker

Ty Taramarcaz

Allison Morrison
Jack Davis

Austin Evans

Brooke Plumb

Justin Pfannebecker

756
778
753
758
696

767
750
764
712
746

768
734
711
765
760

736
723
718
780
776

Score

3864

3810

3779

3767

3741

3739

3738

3733

Tie Breaker (s)



10

11

12

13

14

EOSC

Coach: Hall/Anderson

Laramie County

Coach: Gavette

Lincoln Land

Coach: Beckmier

Northeast Community C

Coach: Roeber

Eastern Wyoming Colle

Coach: Miller

Gracie Edwards
Caden Goodson
Tatum Barrett
Jana Stacy
Cooper Horn

Austin Bamford
Haleigh Eiter

Bryce Romriell
Ammarie Sowers
Morgyn Babcock

Owen Kocher
Ally Loosen
Linde Hahn
Lydia Pool
Taylor Ritchie

Grace Meiergerd
Tatelyn Snover
Emily Happold
Kylie Luebbe
Nate Kaup

Simon Raff
Kyan Meek
Destre Kaisler

Kadance Householder

Cannon Cook

3715

3630

3601

3449

3393



